Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|---------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | | |
| | | N | ame | Execution Date | | | | |
| Carl C. Peck | | | | 10/29/2004 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Dermal System | ns Inte | ernational, Inc. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 213 East Grand | d Ave | nue | | | | | |
| City: | South San Frar | ncisco |) | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | CALIFORNIA | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 94080 | | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | | | |
| Application Number: 09866 | | 826 | | 1682 | | | | |
| Application Number: 09866826 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (202)508-5858 | | | | c | | | |
| Correspondence will b | e sent via US M | 1ail wi | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | 00 00\$ | | | |
| Phone: | | | | | | | | |
| Email: Mblasik@kilpatrickstockton.com Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP/George T. Marcou | | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP/George T. Marcou Address Line 1: 607 Fourteenth St., N.W. | | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 507 Fourteenth St., N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 900 | | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 | | | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Michele Blasik | | | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=SAIC0045 Assignment1#page1.tif source=SAIC0045 Assignment1#page2.tif | | | | | | | | |

| Sent By: ; | 707-967-1073; | Nov-15-04 2:39PM; | Page 6/9 |
|--------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-----------|
| Oct 29 2004 5:14PM | CP International LLC | 301 231-6326 | p.1 |
| Sent By: ; | 707-967-1073; | Oct-28-04 3:00PM; | ·Fage 2/3 |

11/10/04

0.4000.54

APPA P

050 000 4007.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl C. PECK, (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled <u>TRANSDERMAL HEALTH MONITORING AND</u> <u>DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM</u>.

for which

CANT AVE CATC LEGAL DEDT

 a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 1. 2000</u>, Serial Number <u>60/208.327</u>;

and entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING HEALTH AND DELIVERING DRUGS TRANSDERMALLY.

for which

- (2) a utility application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 30, 2001</u>, Serial Number <u>09/866,826</u>;
- (3) a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application was filed with the PCT Office <u>May 30, 2001</u>, Serial Number <u>PCT/US01/L7081</u>;
- (4) an Australian application was filed effective <u>November 20, 2002</u>, Serial Number <u>2001265012</u>;
- (5) a Canadian application was filed effective <u>November 20, 2002</u>, Serial Number <u>2409826</u>;
- a European application was filed effective <u>November 11, 2002</u>, Serial Number <u>01939501.1</u>; and
- (7) a Japanese application was filed <u>November 29, 2002</u>, Serial Number 2001587645.

WHEREAS, <u>Dermal Systems International</u>, Inc. having an office at 213 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinsfler referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for

W\$HL393 [3174.1

PATENT REEL: 015404 FRAME: 0141

| Sent by: SAIC LEGAL DEPT Received: 11/15/04 1:59P | 858 826 4037; m; -> 8410; Fage / | 11/16/04 3:43PM; J<u>etFa</u>y | <u>_</u> #551;Page 8/10 |
|--|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Sent By: ; | 707-967-1073; | Nov-15-04 2:39PM; | Page 7/9 |
| Oct 29 2004 5:14PM CF | P International LLC | 301 231-6326 | p.2 |
| Sent By: ; | 707-867-1073; | Oot-20-04 8;01PM; | Page 3/3 |

said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legat equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the investor(s) above.

Carl C. PECK

DATE SIGNED

October 29, 2004

1)

2

RECORDED: 12/01/2004

WENE FROM STATIS

PATENT REEL: 015404 FRAME: 0142